

Salem Public Library Hotspot Lending Policy

The Salem Public Library now has Wi-Fi Hotspots available to loan to library card holders aged 18 or older with library cards in good standing. This program allows patrons to have internet access outside of the library. The lending period is two weeks, with one renewal if no one is waiting.

Disclaimer:

The Salem Public Library is not responsible for the security of transmitted or received information, loss of information, or damages resulting from using the hotspot, accessing the internet, or from downloading. Salem Public Library hotspots may not be used for downloading copyrighted materials, illegal purposes, harassment, accessing sexually explicit content, or infringement on the rights or privacy of others. Users in violation of this policy will forfeit all library privileges, and will be subject to financial liability for damages, and may be subject to criminal penalties.

How it Works:

Hotspots kits are available for check out at the Circulation Desk. The kit contains one hotspot, a charger, USB cable, AC adapter, and Quick Start Guide.

The hotspot will begin working once it is turned on. A fully charged hotspot will work for up to 10 hours. The wi-fi name and password can be found on stickers attached to the hotspot. Your wi-fi enabled device should be able to find the hotspot and attempt to connect. You will need to enter the password from the sticker on the device. You can now connect to the internet.

Loan Rules:

Patrons in good standing may check out one hotspot for two weeks. One renewal is permitted if no one is waiting.

On the day after the due date, the device will be remotely disabled, making it unusable.

The full replacement cost of \$132 will be charged for a hotspot that is not returned.

By checking out this device, I accept the loan policy and am stating that I am responsible to return this equipment to Salem Public Library in good working condition and free from damage. I understand and agree to these rules of use.